Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

# 11-02-2001

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1001 3 [4]	01891758 Attorney Docket No. 104612
To the Director of the S.S. Patent and Triblemark Office: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies).  Nippon Columbia Co., Ltd.	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Denon Co., Ltd.     16-11, Yushima, 3-chome     Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo
☐ Individuals       ☐ Association         ☐ General Partnership       ☐ Limited Partnership         ☑ Corporation-Japan       ☐ Public Limited Company         ☐ Other	Japan  B. Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Japan
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes □ No □	☐ Public Limited Company ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other October 1, 2001	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached  ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. A. Trademark Application No 76/039,374 for the mark AKTIS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:      I
Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  B. Enclosed (Check No. 124306
P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
2. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing Si	October 30, 2001 ignature Date
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0518** 

#### **BOX TRADEMARK - NO FEE**

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

Denon Co., Ltd. (by name change)

Application No.: 76/039,374

Filed:

May 2, 2000

Mark:

**AKTIS** 



Attorney Docket No.: 104612

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Madam:

COMES NOW the above-identified Applicant and hereby appoints James A. Oliff, William P. Berridge, Kirk M. Hudson, Thomas J. Pardini, Edward P. Walker, Robert A. Miller, Mario A. Costantino, Michael S. Culver, Stephen J. Roe, Joel S. Armstrong and Christopher W. Brown, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and Richard E. Rice, a member of the bar of the State of Maryland, all with offices at OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, 277 South Washington Street, Suite 500, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified application and to represent the Applicant in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office.

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, whose postal address is P.O. Box 19928, Alexandria, Virginia 22320, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Michael Stuling

By:

Name:

Michael S. Culver

Date:

October 30, 2001

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0519

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0520

**RECORDED: 10/30/2001**